LEGAL NOTICE REQUEST FOR BIDS

FOR COLLECTION AND PROCESSING OF RECYCLABLES

The Decatur County Solid Waste Management District hereby advertise for and solicit sealed bids for an exclusive franchise to use the public streets and rights-of-ways of the City of Greensburg in Decatur County, Indiana, for the provision of recycling management services. The franchise will include curbside recycling service for all the City of Greensburg residential buildings up to 4 residential units, three 30-yard containers of recyclables in remote locations to include Westport, St. Paul and Lake Santee and recycling service to 5 local Decatur County schools, City of Greensburg Courthouse and City Hall government building recycling collections.

All bids in response to this solicitation must be by the use of forms completed according to instructions available from the Decatur County Solid Waste Management Office, Form 96 (Revised 2013) to include the "Non-Collusion Affidavit" and Bid Summary Forms must be completed according to the specifications and instructions and enclosed within a sealed envelope, with the words "Decatur County Recycling Collection Franchise" on the outside of the envelope.

All bids and proposals in response to this solicitation must be received by the Solid Waste District on or before 10:00 a.m., prevailing time, on Monday, November 14, 2022. All bids received in accordance with the above instructions shall be publicly opened at approximately 10:00 a.m. E.D.T., on that day in the office of The Decatur County Solid Waste Management District office, 315 S. Ireland St., Greensburg, Indiana. Decatur County Solid Waste Management District hereby reserves the right to reject any and all bids and proposals submitted in response hereto.

Please contact Mandy Creech at <u>mcreech@decaturcounty.in.gov</u> for complete Request paperwork or call 812.663.0960.